Contract Award RFP #062916

FORM D

Formal Offering of Proposal

(To be completed only by the Proposer)

AUTOMOTIVE AND TRUCK REPLACEMENT PARTS AND TIRES WITH RELATED EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES, AND SERVICES

In compliance with the Request for Proposal (RFP) for AUTOMOTIVE AND TRUCK REPLACEMENT PARTS AND TIRES WITH RELATED EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES, AND SERVICES, the undersigned warrants that the Proposer has examined this RFP and, being familiar with all of the instructions, terms and conditions, general and technical specifications, sales and service expectations, and any special terms, agrees to furnish the defined products and related services in full compliance with all terms and conditions of this RFP, any applicable amendments of this RFP, and all Proposer's response documentation. The Proposer further understands that it accepts the full responsibility as the sole source of solutions proposed in this RFP response and that the Proposer accepts responsibility for any subcontractors used to fulfill this proposal.

Company Name: Genuine Parts Co. dba NAPA auto	_Date: _7/1/16
Company Address: 2999 Wildwood Parkway	
City: Atlanta	_State: GeorgiaZip: <u>30339</u>
Contact Person: Don Lachance	Title: Major Accounts Government Sales Manager
Authorized Signature: X July 1. John	DEMNIS P. TolivAR (Name printed or typed)

FORM E CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD



(Top portion of this form will be completed by NJPA If the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

NJPA Contract #: 062916-GPC

Executed on Sept. 9 , 2016

Proposer's full legal name: Genuine Parts Company dba NAPA Auto Parts

Based on NJPA's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by NJPA,

The effective date of the Contract will be September 6, 2016 and will expire on September 6, 2020 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the NJPA Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at NJPA's discretion.

NJPA Authorized Signatures; LIPA DIRECTOR DE COPERATIVE CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT/CPO SIGNATURE	Jeremy Schwartz (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
NJPA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	Chad Coquette (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	
Awarded on September 6, 2016	NJPA Contract # 062916-GPC	
Vendor Authorized Signatures:		
The Vendor hereby accepts this Contract award, including all accepted exceptions and amendments. Vendor Name Genuine Parts Company		
Authorized Signatory's Title Vice President of Major Accounts		
Dennis P. Jolian VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	Dennis P. Tolivar (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)	

NJPA Contract # 062916-GPC